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All India education service

2352. SHRI NAND KISHORE
BHATT:

SHRIMATI MONIKA DAS:
SHRIMATI RATAN

KUMARI:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to constitute an All India Education Service to bring about uniformity in educational standards all over the country; and

(b) if so5 what are the details in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL):
(a) and (b) The Estimates Committee of the 7th Lok Sabha in its 77th Report on the Ministry of Home Affairs (Department of Personnel & A.R.) has recommended creation of an All-India Service in the field of Education.
The proposal is yet to be examined.

Flats allotted under the self-financing scheme at Vasant Kunj

2353. SHRI RAM BHAGAT PAS-
WAN: Will the Minister of" WORKS
AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Delhi Development Authority have received the first instalment in February, 1984 towards the cost of flats allotted under the Self-Financing Scheme at Vasant Kunj/Sarita Vihar, New
Delhi;

(b) whether any interest is proposed to be credited to the accounts of the allottees in view, of non-construction of flats as scheduled;

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative, what are the reasons therefor; and
c

(d) by when the call for paying the remaining instalments is likely to be sent to the allottees?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS AND IN
THE MINISTRY OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND IN THE DEPART-
MENT OF PARLIAMENTARY AF-
FAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN):
(a) DDA has reported that in most of the cases the amount of first instalment has been received in Feb., 1984.

(b) Yes. '

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.

(d) Call for paying the remaining instalmentsj will be sent in due course.

Late selection of Indian Olympics contingent

2354. SHRJ  SURESH KALMADI:
SHRI KISHOR MEHTA:

Will the Minister of SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for the late selection of the Indian Olympics contingent for the Games at Los Angeles;
and

(b) the reasons for the late announcement and frequent changes in the selection of the Chef-de-Mission for the Indian contingent to the Olympics?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS (SHRI
ASHOK GEHLOT) (a) and (b) The selection of Indian Olympic contingent for Olympic Games as also that of Chef-de-Mission of the contingent is done by Indian Olympic Association. The first batch of Indian Olympic contingent arrived in Olympic Village at Los Angeles 11 days in advance and the second batch arrived 8 days in advance of the opening of XXIII Olympic Games.

Criteria for selecting athletes for Los
Angeles   Olympics

2355. SHRI R. MOHANARAN-
GAM: Will the Minister of SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria which were follow-

